PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3177215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARANTIA DATA LTD	02/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDIS LABS LTD.
Street Address:	3 TAVAS STREET
City:	HOD HASHARON
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	45353

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13853011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125098880

Email: info@byrnepoh.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW T. BYRNE

Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY, SUITE 1115
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0701180.123-US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. BYRNE	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew T Byrne/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=0701180_123_US3_EnglishTranslationCertificate#page1.tif source=0701180_123_US3_TranslationCertification#page1.tif

source=0701180_123_US3_Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT 503130605 REEL: 034746 FRAME: 0498

State of Israel Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

[logo]
Corporations Authority
Registrar of Companies and
Partnerships

Certificate of change of the name of a company

This is to certify that the company

Garantia Data Ltd

the number of which is 514564327

has changed its name and from now on will be called

Redis Labs Ltd.

Issued in Jerusalem on:

Feb. 5, 2014 5 Adar I 5774 [stamp:] Ministry of Justice Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

> PATENT REEL: 034746 FRAME: 0499



TRANSLATOR CERTIFICATION

450 7th Ave 6th Floor New York, NY 10123 Tel 212.643.8600 Fax 212.643.0005 www.morninstrans.com

County of New York
State of New York

Date: January 9, 2015

To whom it may concern:

This is to certify that the attached translation from Hebrew into English is an accurate representation of the documents received by this office.

The documents are designated as:

• תעודת שינוי שם לרדים לאבם

Belinda Lai attests to the following:

"To the best of my knowledge, the aforementioned documents are a true, full and accurate translation of the specified documents."

Signature of Belinda Lai

REEL: 034746 FRAME: 0500



DMANN WINAN

corr noved -- rom nestro romana mana eva



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

גאראנטיה דאטה בע"מ

GARANTIA DATA LTD

שמספרה 514564327

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

רדיס לאבס בע"מ

REDIS LABS LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

05/02/2014

ה' אדר א' תשע"ד



אבי תגאייה, עו"ד רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות

PATENT...

RECORDED: 01/09/2015 REEL: 034746 FRAME: 0501